


What'is the FAST Project Suimmary Report? g

— e — ™
— SAIEETIS =TT =F =—
—— _— = R [ —_—— T -‘—-‘—-‘—-H‘-ﬂ.F:"'_ ———— —— -
= e — — — M A — — e = —_= = = = — - —
_— o S = —_ = —_—_———— e e e e
_____:_________________:_.___T‘-- - — e —
——— = _"'——,.,—_==== e S — - — — —
wﬂmm———— z — '_--"—-—-—-—-_—_--_—r_'_=_--'=-=
—_— —---—---—_-—————- -

The Project Summ‘ary Report di spl'ay T portant Research

Project information including:

Current Available Balance (Surplus/Deficit)
Prior Month Available Balance (Surplus/Deficit)
Expense Budget (Current)

Future Budgets

Actual Expenses

Recorded Revenue

Commitments

Project Spending Deadline

Finance Contact



How do | generate a Project Summary Report? g

——— e —— Y

B xﬂli’-‘l:‘?l i em e =

To generate a report begln on the Queen’s UnlverS|ty Home Page
by clicking on the Search and Sign In button.

) AN m







Navigation to a FAST Project Summary Report Cont’d @
P _

— — - = fa - . == — - -
e R ILEOTTS e
) ey, PR S R -
= - e e = o e e T T e i e e e e— =
— — o - T el BB E N T e ey — P T - ETETE— — —
= - . — —_— J_. ————— — = ————— = e — ———— T - e
— — - "_'.-"'. —_——r - = = — =
— e e —- —— — ——=
= — = S— -
_— e e e — - e -
= —N 1= = — — - N
Ly Tink:
-
8 x
i nnonties
i

e
;‘%—#_&E——ﬁli"_: i
iInancraFReporting (FAS




Navigation to a FAST Project Summary Report Cont’d @







Filter Options - Screen

—— e — S
, SAECTYS sttt

———— .
our- t results by one or more Principal

You can filter y
Investigator (PIl), Project or Department







How to Filter Report Results by:Pl
——— e —
B 11 (=] W

=,|-.. - .
ihe - T

—— e e
n order to filter your Teport-:by Pﬁncib’él’“rﬁ'\‘fe‘strg'a‘tOTTPﬁ—
Click on the magnifying glass then enter the PI’'s last name

Click Search
Double-click the appropriate Pl from the drop-down menu

To add additional Pls, repeat the process
If you wish to remove a selected PI, click on the PI name then click the red

X button
Choose the desired As Of Date from the drop-down menu
- OIS
A/"\_ S —————— L — 1 AL o O 1 A e Mo
i T S T x RN
File Edit View Favorites Too\f ﬁ?m - .




How to Filter Report Results by Project or Department @

R — ; P
— — 4 iy H___.!_ e — — e = — — = =
e L AIECTTS - = —
— = = e e e e R sy, e e —— - =
B ———— — - - TP — o e B e S ————————————————
e ——r - T — - — — —_— J_. _____-___=—_=—_=—_=—_=-—;-=‘;="‘=—————'- T.-."'—'-—.

Enter the Project Number in the Search field and click the green + button
(you may add multiple projects if you wish); or

2. Search by Project by clicking on the magnifying glass and entering a
keyword from the Project Title. You can then double-click on the desired

project.

Follow the same steps if you wish to filter by Department.
= D\

e T e w'“»:‘rf\\/\]‘{f'\

Ao S ————— —
e N L e G e T e e e A

DTN s e

File Edit View




o —

Once you are sa

tisfie

T _:
it L

——a

@ Clear Filter Options

@ ¢

# Page Notes



Project Summary Report Resuilts

— —— T — — .
tﬂl?Pﬁ’f‘. N = =

research prOJect detalls. Next, we will explain the different fields

contained in this report.

399999 Project Name Moore, Jim




Project and Status Field

___*—__

The Project field reflects the research project number assigned by Research
Accounting (Financial Services). Research project numbers begin with a “3” and

are 6 digits in length. If you click the Project field you can access additional
information from the TRAQ Awards Module.

The



Project Spending Deadline and End Date

——— e ——

e e © 18 = S0 (S T

[ ey P — == —_ -




Surplus/ZDeficit

__#—__

_SAIEETIS

The Surplus/Def|C|t field prowdes at a qwck glance, the financial posmon of
the project.

This figure is calculated by taking the amount in the Expense Budget column
and subtracting the amount in the Expenses and Commitments column.

The Surplus/Deficit column is also colour-coded similar to traffic lights:

Green = Keep spending, you have > 10% of available budget
= Slow down, you have < 10% of available budget remaining
Red = Stop spending, expenses and commitments are > budget

The



Actual: Expenses and Commitments

 —— R — S
SR S 15 = 54 R

_______ THH:_‘:—__.:—_:;—T c
The Actual Expenses*'co’rum
to the project to date.

The Commitments column represents the total outstanding

commitments for the project. Commitments are known future

expenses, which have not yet been incurred and may include




Expense Budget and Recorded Revenue

— —— - — = -
———— e -] i— ?];!: -==" - = = — - = — —_—
T, e i;-_ . . - -
e — e T = = = e :.,'- ,. TR To LA T —— - —
e . —— = T ———— il —— = T e S e ——————— ——————
= : - — = ————
" T— - == —_— e e e e e e
= == e — e — - =
— e : — = T —
—— e =
— - — - - - - -
[
——*—un.:_::.—...:_—_—_—_'_ - . —
e — - —

— ——— !5.-"-—--—7_—.7—:‘5.—: —
e e e
The Expense Budget column represents the total budget to date

The Recorded Revenue column represents the total revenue that has
been recorded in the project from inception to date.

PROJECT ID = 399999

399999 Project Name Moore, Jim




Future Budgéet (Non=Overhead)

T =
e SHENS e

The Future Budgét (Non Overhead) column represents
future dated budgets for the research project, which are not yet
reflected in the Expense Budget column.

The Future Budget column does not include amounts



Drill. Dovwn Function

___*___

S5 ﬂ I?Pfl

Any value on a FAST répdrt thafappears in blue font represents a



Drill Down Example

— —— T —

— — . 2 P Ny I — - — =
S L AIEET e -
— — —_ - R R T e e e T e —— —
— = ——— e — T YR LTT A TR — — T = — —man ..._._:‘..- e tm s ———————
e - - - - — — e _m========_:;_=_ e O
S — e —=aEmwmzzo———Ss=—g—c——o—t— e e T o — =
= —— — = - _-__.__-—_I—r——.nl--.—-u.- = é_::_—_::_-—:;—:'a_ = = _- = _—
Ciltnm MiemdEmmme | Mol I-r.-..—..ll-..- [ TP A Blrmme 7 = = »
399999 PROJECT AS OF DATE
T A
FOMNE — = —rmmenees s pq#.w‘—“rfm»rq-.ﬁ»T-r-\T—T-—.—ﬁf--s:—..-j--.- e R e e i I E:'@L"“l".'?rﬂigﬁ'

602008
602026
612001
612004
640001
640001
640003
623001
640001
640001
640004
600009
600009
601001
640001
640003
600009

640001 Travel

640003 Air Fare

640012 Travel Meals

641007 Registration/Seminars
602007 Technical/Lab Supplies

Animal Care

Tissue Culture
Computer Purchases
Equipment Purchases
Travel

Travel

Air Fare

Externally Contract Serv
Travel

Travel

Rail Transportation
Other Supplies

Other Supplies

Audio Video

Travel

Air Fare

Other Supplies

e T e =272 399999

e — 300099
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999
399999

Note: The total at the bottom of the Amount Column is the same total in the Actual
Expense column on the FAST Project Summary Report (see previous slide).



Drillk Down Example (Cont'd)

— —— T — .
e SRR ———

e o — =

—

If you would like tgmewadmtmn'“aT'eYD"ense d_faIIS you may drill
down further on the Journal 1D which are also hyperlinks.

Once you have drilled down on a value, you can return to the original



Additional Report Details

e ——
R T ) S

Additional flelds_ of information contained in the PrOJect
Summary report include the following:

« Finance Contact name and extension
 TRAQ DSS #
 Additional Comments entered by Research Accounting staff



Alternate Report.Formats

s —— — K}I_‘IEP;#!:E'“

— = e Y T . = e
S e = e —— =
e e e —— e - = - .  —
-
—— — = — — =T = — — —
L L ———— = —

— — = — =

e~ — iz =
T e —— ——— —
- e i i — = e

Once you have retrieved your data, you may wish to download this
into an Excel, PDF or CSV document. To do so, click one of the icons

on the bottom right corner of the report.

PROJECT ID = 399999

640001 Travel 399999
640003 Air Fare 399999
640012 Travel Meals 399999
641007 Registration/Seminars 399999
602007 Technical/Lab Supplies 399999
602008 Animal Care 399999
602026 Tissue Culture 399999




