

information including:

Current Available Balance (Surplus/Deficit) Prior Month Available Balance (Surplus/Deficit) Expense Budget (Current) Future Budgets Actual Expenses Recorded Revenue Commitments Project Spending Deadline Finance Contact



To generate a report, begin on the Queen's University Home Page by clicking on the button.













or





In order to filter your report by

Click on the magnifying glass then enter the Pl's last name Click

Double-click the appropriate PI from the drop-down menu

To add additional PIs, repeat the process

If you wish to remove a selected PI, click on the PI name then click the red x button

Choose the desired

from the drop-down menu





- Enter the Project Number in the field and click the green + button (you may add multiple projects if you wish); or
- 2. Search by Project by clicking on the magnifying glass and entering a keyword from the Project Title. You can then double-click on the desired project.

Follow the same steps if you wish to filter by





Once you are satisfied with the filters you have selected, click the green "Execute Report" button to generate a report.





Once generated, the provides important research project details. Next, we will explain the different fields contained in this report.

1.448 TV0				
BBO IFOT ID 200000				
PROJECT ID = 399999				



The field reflects the research project number assigned by Research Accounting (Financial Services). Research project numbers begin with a "" and are in length. If you click the field you can access additional information from the TRAQ Awards Module.

The





The field provides at a quick glance, the financial position of the project.

This figure is calculated by taking the amount in theImage: column columnand subtracting the amount in theImage: column column

The column is also colour-coded similar to traffic lights:

Green	= Keep spending, you have > 10% of available budget
Yellow	= Slow down, you have < 10% of available budget remaining
Red	= Stop spending, expenses and commitments are > budget

The



to the project to date.

The column represents the total outstanding commitments for the project. Commitments are known future expenses, which have not yet been incurred and may include:



column represents the total budget to date.

column represents the total revenue that has The been recorded in the project from inception to date.





The column represents future dated budgets for the research project, which are not yet reflected in the dated dated budgets.

The

column

include amounts



Any value on a FAST report that appears in blue font represents a

399999	Denort Deculto	- + Morro	PROJECT = 393255 AS OF DATE = 201809
	640001Travel640003Air Fare640012Travel Meals641007Registration/Seminars602007Technical/Lab Supplies602008Animal Care602026Tissue Culture612001Computer Purchases612004Equipment Purchases640001Travel640003Air Fare623001Externally Contract Serv640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640001Travel640003Air Fare600009Other Supplies601001Audio Video640003Air Fare600009Other Supplies601001Audio Video640003Air Fare600009Other Supplies	399999 3999999	

The total at the bottom of the Column is the same total in the column on the FAST Project Summary Report (see previous slide).



If you would like to view additional expense details, you may drill down further on the which are also hyperlinks.

Once you have drilled down on a value, you can return to the original



Additional fields of information contained in the Project Summary report include the following:

name and extension

Additional

entered by Research Accounting staff



Once you have retrieved your data, you may wish to download this into an \Box or document. To do so, click one of the icons on the bottom right corner of the report.

